## A RESOLUTION

Expressing the sadness of Congress at the untimely passing of Mr. Emilio C. Musrasrik and recognizing his years of dedication and service to the Government and people of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS Mr. Emilio C. Musrasrik passed away at the age of 42
- 2 in Honolulu on January 13, 2006, after a long illness; and
- 3 WHEREAS Mr. Musrasrik had a long and distinguished career in
- 4 the national Government, including serving as Minister for Legal
- 5 Affairs with the FSM Mission to the United Nations, Secretary of
- 6 Justice and most recently as Assistant Attorney General; and
- 7 WHEREAS Mr. Musrasrik will be fondly remembered for not only
- 8 his superior legal skills in the service of the FSM, but also for
- 9 his intelligence, kindness, generosity and good humor; now,
- 10 therefore,
- 11 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated
- 12 States of Micronesia, Third Regular Session, 2006 that the
- 13 Congress hereby conveys its sincere condolences to the family,
- 14 friends and colleagues of Mr. Musrasrik on his untimely passing;
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Fourteenth Congress of the
- 16 Federated States of Micronesia expresses its recognition and
- 17 sincere appreciation for Mr. Musrasrik's outstanding service and
- 18 dedication to the Government and people of the Federated States of
- 19 Micronesia and for the excellent professional and personal

C.R. NO. \_\_\_\_\_

1	relationships he enjoyed with Members and staff of Congress
2	throughout his service;
3	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this
4	resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
5	of Micronesia, the FSM Secretary of Justice, and the family of Mr.
6	Emilio Musrasrik.
7	
8	Date: Introduced by: Claude H. Phillip
9	Craude II. FIIIIIp
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	